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LPB - Dally 30/07/2021 9:20:00 AW Open 24.15, Hi 26.5, Lo 24.15, Close 25.5 (6.3%) Vol 15,222,800 LinReg = 27.51, EMA1(Close 20) = 24.43, ENMA2(Close,5) = 24.25, LinReg = 27.51, LinReg = 2751

PTKT: LPB

LPB dang dugc can bé"mg tai can duai cda dudng kénh

tang gia twong (g khu vire 23,500 ddng. Budng ™

MACD ciing cat Ién dwong tin hiéu trong phién cudi tuan |Ir"' ‘Il_-- .

cho thay da téng co the tiép tuc trong phién dau tuan. I ’.iw gt 5T ili*‘

LPB pé thé' tinh tién 1&n khéng cw 26,000-27,000. H6 I T* I
trg' gan nhat quanh 23,500 dong. LJFD Tu o uﬂ
Hé tro: 23,500 / 22,500 |

Khang cw: 27,000 / 31,000
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LPE - MACD(12,26) = -0.42, Signal(12,26,9) = -0.48
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Created with AmiBroker - and iy fhware. htl

NTL - Dally 30/07/2021 9:20:00 AW Open 27.4, Hi 29.1, Lo 27 .4, Close 201 (7.0%) =26.00, MAT(Close, 100) = 25.57

PTKT: NTL

NTL bién déng manh va break |én trén ving dinh
28,000 géng. Chi bao CCI dang huwéng 1én manh
cho théy xung lrc tdng dang kha tich cuc va NTL
¢6 thé hwdng Ién khu vuc 30,550 déng. H6 tro gan
nhét quanh 27,000-28,000 ddng.

Hé tro: 27,000 / 26,000

Khang cu: 30,550 / 31,500 thﬂ
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VNINDEX - Daily 30/07/2021 9:10:00 AM Open 1293.6, Hi 1311.97, Lo 1293.6, Close 1310.05 (1.3%) =139382,

=1,218.55, EMA(Close,5) = 1,281.57, EMA1(Close,20) = 1,304.33
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S e 0

Grested with AmiBroker - and technical naly fruare. hetp:i

FEESEMT 7 PTIE VN-Index

HNXINDEX - Daily 30/07/2021 9:05:00 AM Open 311.99, Hi 315.02, Lo 31144, Close 314,81 (1.2%) =32458, =288.86, EMA(CIose,5) = 309.34, EMAT(Close,20) = 307.80
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HHEEIT R BT (HSX) bz PSIT&%FE (HSX) UPCOM 75 (UPCoM)
__ _ | wm | BB
1310.05 1.27% 314.85 1. 25% UPCoM 86.93 0.92%

VN30 1447.23 1.38% HN30 503.85 1.93%

VN Mid 1589.25 1.42% VNX AllSh 1343.9 1.36%

VN Small 1326.33 0.96%

INERR S INER S INEX S

B 1892.96 Hife 43.20 =y 42.28

HH 1443.25 B 14.03 =l 22.49

EHHE/EE 449.71 HE/E 29.18 HE/E 19.78

NTL

HVN
CMG
VOS

PSH
AGG

TDP
CTF
TTA

2550
1900
1400
2750

500

HRIER(VND)

-1450
-1900
-600
-400
-250

6.99%
6.99%
6.97%
6.93%
6.88%

IR

-6.78%
-3.43%
-2.17%
-1.93%
-1.77%

HEgEE © T{E>S5,000 (BE © REES1S BE

FE{EHF%/

363,470
viC 362,597
VHM 356,254
HPG 211,569
VNM 179,945

FERRS

ACB 40,589,700
STB 32,248,600
HPG 23,592,200
CTG 20,799,300
MBB 19,015,900

10,060,850
31,526,573
32,870,523
17,400,077
18,891,432

E#LK: BloomBerg & Yuanta Research
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VC3
NVB
BCC

SCI
PAN
IDJ
S99
TVC

Fﬁﬁﬂ%/

SHB
VND
VCS
BAB

VND
PVS
NVB
SHS

1700
1100
1700
1600

600

FRIER(VND)

-1500
-600
-300
-300
-200

73,115
53,530
19,778
18,992
16,437

17,537,395
13,201,108

7,733,892
6,353,695
6,006,714

10.00%
9.57%
9.19%
7.66%
5.88%

IR

-4.93%
-2.27%
-2.04%
-1.83%
-1.50%

20,259,496
7,934,250
11,423,647
5,067,573
6,755,299

EHLF: BloomBerg & Yuanta Research
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SwcC
SBS

FEE%F%/

MCH
BSR
VEA
GE2

HTM
BSR
HVG
DPS

3295
1221
1304
548
523

-417
-1031
-1055

-133

162,681
89,465
59,086
57,471
38,590

12,508,337
10,576,047

9,712,219
7,426,075
7,178,137

13.84%
6.43%
4.72%
4.61%
4.22%

HRER%

-2.83%
-2.24%
-2.10%
-1.90%
-1.64%

877,771
28,786
14,492,018
1,390,566
426,149

EBHLK: BloomBerg & Yuanta Research
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=== SET Index (ThailLand) e ]C| Index (Indonesia)

== PCOMP Index (Philippines) ======\/NINDEX (VietNam)

30.0x
R T EHEEE e
P/B 1.6x 2.1x 1.6x 2.6x B 15.0x
PE 27.9x 27.8x 17.1x I 10.0x
ROE % 6.17 (8.31) 5.95 15.45 0 < ox
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) m 0.0x [ |
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A e
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Nguyén Th& Minh g;z; ; f;%
SEoiTE -

BT #8428 3622 6868 ext 3908

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3826

) hien.ly @yuanta.com.vn
minh.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Quéch Diic Khanh Pham Tén Phat
BROEE RPHER

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3833 +84 28 3622 6368 ext 3880
khanh.quach@yuanta.com.vn phat.pham@yuanta.com.vn
Nguyén Trinh Ngoc Hong

SER

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3832

hong.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

EPNE-2a 57351

Nguyén Thanh Tang
HRAE RS
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3609

tung.nguyen @yuanta.com.vn

Nguyén Viét Quang V6 Thi Thu Thity Nguyén Manh Hoat
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+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3404 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3505 184 28 3622 6868 ext 3847

quang.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Bi Quéc Phong

thuy.vo@yuanta.com.vn

hoat.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Chung Kim Hoa Binh Thi Thu Ctic
R FAEPHEE SR T
+84 28 3622 6868 184 28 3622 6368 ext 3828 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3203
phong.bui @yuanta.com.vn hoa.chung @yuanta.com.vn cuc.dinh@yuanta.com.vn
V6 Binh Tuén Nguyén Ditc Hoan
W& T4 TR LK
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3301 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3409
tuan.vo@yuanta.com.vn
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Appendix A: Important Disclosures

Analyst Certification

Each research analyst primarily responsible for the content of this research report, in whole or in part, certifies that with respect to each security or issuer that the analyst covered in
this report: (1) all of the views expressed accurately reflect his or her personal views about those securities or issuers; and (2) no part of his or her compensation was, is, or will be,
directly or indirectly, related to the specific recommendations or views expressed by that research analyst in the research report.

Ratings Definitions

BUY: We have a positive outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company” s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We recommend investors add to their position.

HOLD-Outperform: In our view, the stock’ s fundamentals are relatively more attractive than peers at the current price. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’ s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

HOLD-Underperform: In our view, the stock’ s fundamentals are relatively less attractive than peers at the current price. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’ s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

SELL: We have a negative outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company” s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We recommend investors reduce their position.

Under Review: We actively follow the company, although our estimates, rating and target price are under review.

Restricted: The rating and target price have been suspended temporarily to comply with applicable regulations and/or Yuanta policies.

Note: Yuanta research coverage with a Target Price is based on an investment period of 12 months. Greater China Discovery Series coverage does not have a formal 12 month Target
Price and the recommendation is based on an investment period specified by the analyst in the report.

Global Disclaimer

© 2018 Yuanta. All rights reserved. The information in this report has been compiled from sources we believe to be reliable, but we do not hold ourselves responsible for its
completeness or accuracy. It is not an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy any securities. All opinions and estimates included in this report constitute our judgment as of this
date and are subject to change without notice.

This report provides general information only. Neither the information nor any opinion expressed herein constitutes an offer or invitation to make an offer to buy or sell securities or
other investments. This material is prepared for general circulation to clients and is not intended to provide tailored investment advice and does not take into account the individual
financial situation and objectives of any specific person who may receive this report. Investors should seek financial advice regarding the appropriateness of investing in any securities,
investments or investment strategies discussed or recommended in this report. The information contained in this report has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable but no
representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. This report is not (and should not be construed as) a solicitation to act as
securities broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or company that is not legally permitted to carry on such business in that jurisdiction.

Yuanta research is distributed in the United States only to Major U.S. Institutional Investors (as defined in Rule 15a-6 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended and
SEC staff interpretations thereof). All transactions by a US person in the securities mentioned in this report must be effected through a registered broker-dealer under Section 15 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Yuanta research is distributed in Taiwan by Yuanta Securities Investment Consulting. Yuanta research is distributed in Hong Kong by
Yuanta Securities (Hong Kong) Co. Limited, which is licensed in Hong Kong by the Securities and Futures Commission for regulated activities, including Type 4 regulated activity
(advising on securities). In Hong Kong, this research report may not be redistributed, retransmitted or disclosed, in whole or in part or and any form or manner, without the express
written

.
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